l NAPPA

ATTORNEYS

2025-2026 Section Commiittees,
Educational Committees, Forums & Auxiliary Committees

Section Committees

Benefits:

Liza Eves, Co-Chair (Utah Retirement Systems); liza.eves@urs.org

Nicole Giambarrese, Co-Chair (Ice Miller); nicole.giambarrese@icemiller.com

Kristin Bellar, (Michigan Municipal Employees' Retirement System); kbellar@mersofmich.com

Mark Cavanaugh, (New Hampshire Retirement System); mark.cavanaugh@nhrs.org

Vincent Diaz, (New York City Police Pension Fund); vdiaz@nycppf.org

Diana Felsmann, (Wisconsin Department of Employee Trust Funds); diana.felsmann@etf.wi.gov

Britani Galloway, (Ohio School Employees' Retirement System); bgalloway@ohsers.org

Alyca Garrison, (Jackson Walker); agarrison@jw.com

Richmond Giles, (Arkansas Public Employees' Retirement System);
richmond.giles@arkansas.gov

Isaac Glovinsky, (New York City Teachers' Retirement System); IGlovinsky@trs.nyc.ny.us

Cristina Hess, (Sonoma County Employees' Retirement Association); Cristina.hess@sonoma-

county.org
Maya Khodos, (New York City Employees' Retirement System); mkhodos@nycers.org

Samantha Koldenhoven, (South Dakota Retirement System); sam.koldenhoven@state.sd.us

Susan Malcolm, (Colorado Public Employees' Retirement Association); smalcolm@copera.org

Felicia McGinniss, (Massachusetts Public Employee Retirement Administration Commission);

felicia.m.mcginniss@mass.gov

Michelle Mellon-Werch, (Nossaman); mmellonwerch@nossaman.com

Margaret Michel, (Louisiana State Police Retirement System); mmichel@I|sprs.org

Amy Nowak, (Pennsylvania State Employees' Retirement System); amnowak@pa.gov

Cathy Smith, (Bernstein Litowitz Berger & Grossman); Cathy.Smith@blbglaw.com

Laurie McKinnon, Board Liaison (Kansas Public Employees Retirement System);
Imckinnon@kpers.org
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Fiduciary & Plan Governance:

Julie Becker, Co-Chair (Aon); julie.becker@aon.com

Gwin Hall, Co-Chair (Georgia Municipal Employees' Benefit System); ghall@gacities.com

Carrie Bass, (Kentucky Public Pensions Authority); carrie.bass@kyret.ky.gov

Guillaume Buell, (Labaton Keller Sucharow); ghuell@labaton.com

Chuck Campbell, (Jackson Walker); ccampbell@jw.com

Mark Cavanaugh, (New Hampshire Retirement System); mark.cavanaugh@nhrs.org

Carolyn Clifford, (Ottosen DiNolfo Hasenbalg & Castaldo); cclifford@ottosenlaw.com

Rachel Cohen, (Maryland Office of Attorney General; Maryland State Retirement and Pension
System); rcohen@sra.state.md.us

Cynthia Collins, (Pennsylvania State Employees' Retirement System); cyncollins@pa.gov

Anya Freedman, (Bernstein Litowitz Berger & Grossmann); anya@blbglaw.com

Serena Hallowell, (Motley Rice); shallowell@motleyrice.com

Hank Kim, (National Conference on Public Employee Retirement Systems); hkim@ncpers.org

Lindsay Knowles, (Ice Miller); lindsay.knowles@icemiller.com

Michelle Mellon-Werch, (Nossaman); mmellonwerch@nossaman.com

Margaret Michel, (Louisiana State Police Retirement System); mmichel@I|sprs.org

Jennifer Mills, (Pennsylvania Public School Employees' Retirement System); jenmills@pa.gov

Tony Roda, (Williams & Jensen); ajroda@wms-jen.com

Manuel Serpa, (Orange County Employees Retirement System); Mserpa@ocers.org

Heather Traeger, (Texas Teacher Retirement System); heather.traeger@trs.texas.gov

Aaron Zaheen, (San Joaquin County Employees' Retirement Association); aaronz@sjcera.org

Suzanne Dugan, Board Liaison (Cohen Milstein Sellers & Toll); sdugan@cohenmilstein.com
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Investments:

Yuliya Oryol, Co-Chair (Nossaman); yoryol@nossaman.com

Susan Weiss, Co-Chair (Alameda County Employees' Retirement Association); sweiss@acera.org

Joyce Abernethy, Member (New York State Common Retirement Fund); jabernethy@osc.ny.gov

Don Ampansiri, Member (New York State Teachers' Retirement System);
don.ampansiri@nystrs.org

Benton Burroughs, Member (Reed Smith); bburroughs@reedsmith.com

Teresa Carnell, Member (Maryland Office of Attorney General; Maryland State Retirement and
Pension System); tcarnell@sra.state.md.us

Anna Dempsey, Member (lllinois State Universities Retirement System); adempsey@surs.org

Brian Farmer, Member (Reed Smith); bfarmer@reedsmith.com

Andrew Feucht, Member (K&L Gates); andrew.feucht@klgates.com

Joshua Geller, (Los Angeles City Attorney's Office); joshua.geller@lacity.org

Laura Gilson, (Arkansas Public Employees' Retirement System); laura.gilson@arkansas.gov

Karen Grenon, (Connecticut Office of the State Treasurer); karen.grenon@ct.gov

Victoria Hale, (Kentucky Public Pensions Authority); Victoria.Hale @kyret.ky.gov

Samuel "Sean" Hamner, (Indiana Public Retirement System); shamner@inprs.in.gov

Benita Harper, (Aon); benita.harper@aon.com

Maureen Hazen, (Florida State Board of Administration); maureen.hazen@sbafla.com

Brian LaVictoire, (Michigan Municipal Employees' Retirement System);
blavictoire@mersofmich.com

Lee Logan, (Michigan Department of Treasury, Bureau of Investments); loganw4@ michigan.gov

Denise Lopez, (Texas Teacher Retirement System); denise.lopez@trs.texas.gov

Bob Perez, (Foster Garvey); bob.perez@foster.com

Carrie Rief, (Morgan, Lewis & Bockius); carrie.rief@morganlewis.com

Christine Roseland, (Los Angeles County Employees Retirement Association);
croseland@lacera.com

Evan Sarosi, (Seyfarth Shaw); esarosi@seyfarth.com
Steven Skoff, (Pennsylvania State Employees' Retirement System); sskoff@pa.gov
James Van Horn, (Capital Investment Counsel); jvanhorn@cicounsel.com
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Isaiah Wilson, (Kutak Rock); isaiah.wilson@kutakrock.com

Nicholas Zuiker, (Reinhart Boerner Van Deuren); nzuiker@reinhartlaw.com

Laura Gilson, Board Liaison (Arkansas Public Employees' Retirement System);
laura.gilson@arkansas.gov

Tax:

Jenni Krengel, Co-Chair (Buchalter); jkrengel@buchalter.com

Megan Peitzmeier, Co-Chair (Colorado Public Employees' Retirement Association);
mpeitzmeier@copera.org

Luke Bailey, (Clark Hill); Ibailey@clarkhill.com

Joshua Campbell, (Williams & Jensen); jpcampbell@wms-jen.com

Mark Cavanaugh, (New Hampshire Retirement System); mark.cavanaugh@nhrs.org

Lynda Crouse, (Troutman Pepper Hamilton Sanders); lynda.crouse @troutman.com

Jessica Culotti, (Reinhart Boerner Van Deuren); jculotti@reinhartlaw.com

Audra Ferguson, (Ice Miller); audra.ferguson@icemiller.com

Alyca Garrison, (Jackson Walker); agarrison@jw.com

Nicole Giambarrese, (Ice Miller); nicole.giambarrese@icemiller.com

Wilhelm Gruszecki, (Pennsylvania Public School Employees' Retirement System);

wgruszecki@pa.gov

Samuel "Sean" Hamner, (Indiana Public Retirement System); shamner@inprs.in.gov

Joanne Jacobson, (Groom Law Group); jjacobson@groom.com

Maya Khodos, (New York City Employees' Retirement System); mkhodos@nycers.org

John Nixon, (Duane Morris); jnixon@duanemorris.com

Tony Roda, (Williams & Jensen); ajroda@wms-jen.com

James Thompson, (Denver Employees Retirement Plan); jthompson@derp.org

Melanie Walker, (Segal); mwalker@segalco.com

Robert Gauss, Board Liaison (Ice Miller); gauss@icemiller.com
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Educational Committees

Cybersecurity and Data Privacy:

Michelle Mellon-Werch, Co-Chair (Nossaman); mmellonwerch@nossaman.com

MaryEllen O'Neill, Co-Chair (Texas Teacher Retirement System); maryellen.oneill@trs.texas.gov

Nicole Giambarrese, (Ice Miller); nicole.giambarrese@icemiller.com

Benita Harper, (Aon); benita.harper@aon.com

David Levine, (Groom Law Group); dlevine@groom.com

Manuel Serpa, (Orange County Employees Retirement System); Mserpa@ocers.org

Susan St. John, (San Diego City Employees' Retirement System); sstjiohn@sdcers.org

Adam Walters, (New York City Teachers' Retirement System); awalters@trs.nyc.ny.us

Aaron Zaheen, (San Joaquin County Employees' Retirement Association); aaronz@sjcera.org

Julie Borisov, Board Liaison (Colorado Public Employees' Retirement Association); jborisov@copera.org

Funding Challenges:

Kevin Gallaway, Co-Chair (Colorado Public Employees' Retirement Association); kgallaway@copera.org

Bianca Green, Co-Chair (lllinois State Universities Retirement System); BGreen@SURS.org

Michael Board, (Kentucky Public Pensions Authority); michael.board@kyret.ky.gov

Carolyn Clifford, (Ottosen DiNolfo Hasenbalg & Castaldo); cclifford@ottosenlaw.com

Anthony Green, (Indiana Public Retirement System); agreen@inprs.in.gov

Benita Harper, (Aon); benita.harper@aon.com

Dee Larsen, (Utah Retirement Systems); dee.larsen@urs.org

Davetta Lee, (Mississippi Public Employees' Retirement System); dlee@pers.ms.gov

Laurie McKinnon, (Kansas Public Employees Retirement System); Imckinnon@kpers.org

Cathy Smith, (Bernstein Litowitz Berger & Grossman); Cathy.Smith@blbglaw.com

Ryan Stippich, (Reinhart Boerner Van Deuren); rstippich@reinhartlaw.com

Joshua Geller, Board Liaison (Los Angeles City Attorney's Office); joshua.geller@|acity.org
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New Member Education:

Michael Herrera, Co-Chair (Los Angeles County Employees Retirement Association);
mherrera@lacera.com

Ruby Menon, Co-Chair (Robbins Geller Rudman & Dowd); rmenon@rgrdlaw.com

Carrie Bass, (Kentucky Public Pensions Authority); carrie.bass@kyret.ky.gov

Guillaume Buell, (Labaton Keller Sucharow); ghuell@labaton.com

Cynthia Collins, (Pennsylvania State Employees' Retirement System); cyncollins@pa.gov

Andrew Feucht, (K&L Gates); andrew.feucht@klgates.com

Robert Gauss, (Ice Miller); gauss@icemiller.com

Victoria Hale, (Kentucky Public Pensions Authority); Victoria.Hale @kyret.ky.gov

Courtney Krause, (Nossaman); ckrause@nossaman.com

Lydia Lee, (Lieff, Cabraser, Heimann & Bernstein); llee@Ichb.com

Margaret Michel, (Louisiana State Police Retirement System); mmichel@Isprs.org

Jennifer Mills, (Pennsylvania Public School Employees' Retirement System); jenmills@pa.gov

Aisha Mirza, (Baton Rouge City and Parish Employees' Retirement System); amirza@brla.gov

Patrick Morrison, (Tennessee Treasury Department); patrick.k.morrison@tn.gov

Christopher Myers, (Holland & Hart); crmyers@hollandhart.com

Jessica Palvino, (Jackson Walker); jpalvino@jw.com

Kristi Spinosa, (Louisiana Parochial Employees' Retirement System); kspinosa@persla.org

Erin Woods, (Bleichmar Fonti & Auld); ewoods@bfalaw.com

Dee Larsen, Board Liaison (Utah Retirement Systems); dee.larsen@urs.org

Public Safety:

Carolyn Clifford, Co-Chair (Ottosen DiNolfo Hasenbalg & Castaldo); cclifford@ottosenlaw.com

John Danish, Co-Chair (Ohio Police & Fire Pension Fund); jdanish@op-f.org
Luke Bailey, (Clark Hill); Ibailey@clarkhill.com
Chuck Campbell, (Jackson Walker); ccampbell@jw.com

Mary Beth Foley, (Ohio Police & Fire Pension Fund); mbfoley@op-f.org

Nicole Giambarrese, (Ice Miller); nicole.giambarrese@icemiller.com
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Rachel Herrmann, (Ohio Police & Fire Pension Fund); rherrmann@op-f.org

Benjamin Huxen, (Louisiana Municipal Police Employees' Retirement System); ben@l|ampers.org

Bonni Jensen, (Klausner, Kaufman, Jensen & Levinson); bonni@robertdklausner.com

Robert Klausner, (Klausner, Kaufman, Jensen & Levinson); bob@robertdklausner.com

Lindsay Knowles, (lce Miller); lindsay.knowles@icemiller.com

Margaret Michel, (Louisiana State Police Retirement System); mmichel@Isprs.org

John Motylinski, (Ottosen DiNolfo Hasenbalg & Castaldo); jmotylinski@ottosenlaw.com

Meganne Trela, (Ottosen DiNolfo Hasenbalg & Castaldo); mtrela@ottosenlaw.com

Tony Roda, Board Liaison (Williams & Jensen); ajroda@wms-jen.com

Securities Litigation:

Carolyn Clifford, Co-Chair (Ottosen DiNolfo Hasenbalg & Castaldo); cclifford@ottosenlaw.com

John Danish, Co-Chair (Ohio Police & Fire Pension Fund); jdanish@op-f.org
Luke Bailey, (Clark Hill); Ibailey@clarkhill.com
Chuck Campbell, (Jackson Walker); ccampbell@jw.com

Mary Beth Foley, (Ohio Police & Fire Pension Fund); mbfoley@op-f.org

Nicole Giambarrese, (Ice Miller); nicole.giambarrese@icemiller.com

Rachel Herrmann, (Ohio Police & Fire Pension Fund); rherrmann@op-f.org

Benjamin Huxen, (Louisiana Municipal Police Employees' Retirement System); ben@lampers.org

Bonni Jensen, (Klausner, Kaufman, Jensen & Levinson); bonni@robertdklausner.com

Robert Klausner, (Klausner, Kaufman, Jensen & Levinson); bob@robertdklausner.com

Lindsay Knowles, (lce Miller); lindsay.knowles@icemiller.com

Margaret Michel, (Louisiana State Police Retirement System); mmichel@Isprs.org

John Motylinski, (Ottosen DiNolfo Hasenbalg & Castaldo); jmotylinski@ottosenlaw.com

Meganne Trela, (Ottosen DiNolfo Hasenbalg & Castaldo); mtrela@ottosenlaw.com

Tony Roda, Board Liaison (Williams & Jensen); ajroda@wms-jen.com
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Forums

DC/Hybrid Plans:

Cynthia Collins, Co-Chair (Pennsylvania State Employees' Retirement System);
cyncollins@pa.gov

Melanie Walker, Co-Chair (Segal); mwalker@segalco.com

Aaron Castle, (VanOverbeke, Michaud & Timmony); acastle@vmtlaw.com

Liza Eves, (Utah Retirement Systems); liza.eves@urs.org

Gwin Hall, (Georgia Municipal Employees' Benefit System); ghall@gacities.com

Lisa Harrison, (lce Miller); lisa.harrison@icemiller.com

Lindsay Knowles, (Ice Miller); lindsay.knowles@icemiller.com

Lydia Lee, (Lieff, Cabraser, Heimann & Bernstein); llee@Ichb.com

Laurie McKinnon, (Kansas Public Employees Retirement System); Imckinnon@kpers.org

Michelle Mellon-Werch, (Nossaman); mmellonwerch@nossaman.com

Jennifer Mills, (Pennsylvania Public School Employees' Retirement System); jenmills@pa.gov

Joshua Geller, Board Liaison (Los Angeles City Attorney's Office); joshua.geller@|acity.org

Health Care Plan:

Paul Esposito, Co-Chair (Slevin & Hart); pesposito@slevinhart.com

Christopher Sears, Co-Chair (Ice Miller); sears@icemiller.com

Carrie Bass, (Kentucky Public Pensions Authority); carrie.bass@kyret.ky.gov

Diana Felsmann, (Wisconsin Department of Employee Trust Funds); diana.felsmann@etf.wi.gov

Kevin Gallaway, (Colorado Public Employees' Retirement Association); kgallaway@copera.org

Jennifer Mills, (Pennsylvania Public School Employees' Retirement System); jenmills@pa.gov

MaryEllen O'Neill, (Texas Teacher Retirement System); maryellen.oneill @trs.texas.gov

Michelle Wood, (Phoenix City Attorney's Office); michelle..wood @phoenix.gov

Tony Roda, Board Liaison (Williams & Jensen); ajroda@wms-jen.com
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Auxiliary Committees

Emeritus Board:

Ashley Dunning, Convener (Nossaman); adunning@nossaman.com

Cynthia Collins, (Pennsylvania State Employees' Retirement System); cyncollins@pa.gov

Adam Franklin, (Colorado Fire & Police Pension Association); afranklin@fppaco.org

Bruce Gamble, (Robbins Geller Rudman & Dowd); bgamble@rgrdlaw.com

Laura Gilson, (Arkansas Public Employees' Retirement System); laura.gilson@arkansas.gov

Michael Herrera, (Los Angeles County Employees Retirement Association);
mherrera@lacera.com

Kelly Jenkins, (); kellyjenkinsjd @gmail.com

Lydia Lee, (Lieff, Cabraser, Heimann & Bernstein); llee@I|chb.com

Kevin Lindahl, (Colorado Fire & Police Pension Association); klindahl@fppaco.org

Paul Madden, (Whiteford, Taylor & Preston); pmadden@wtplaw.com

Nicholas Marcucci, (Pennsylvania State Employees' Retirement System); nmarcucci@pa.gov

John Nixon, (Duane Morris); jnixon@duanemorris.com

Erin Perales, (Houston Municipal Employees Pension System); emack@hmeps.org

Eric Wampler, (Kentucky Teachers' Retirement System); eric.wampler@trs.ky.gov

Suzanne Dugan, Board Liaison (Cohen Milstein Sellers & Toll); sdugan@cohenmilstein.com
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l NAPPA

ATTORNEYS

2025-2026 Section Commiittees,
Educational Committees, Forums & Auxiliary Committees

Member Outreach:

Ashley Dunning, (Nossaman); adunning@nossaman.com

Mary Beth Foley, (Ohio Police & Fire Pension Fund); mbfoley@op-f.org

Adam Franklin, (Colorado Fire & Police Pension Association); afranklin@fppaco.org

Laura Gilson, (Arkansas Public Employees' Retirement System); laura.gilson@arkansas.gov

Michael Herrera, (Los Angeles County Employees Retirement Association); mherrera@lacera.com

Laurie McKinnon, (Kansas Public Employees Retirement System); Imckinnon@kpers.org

John Nixon, (Duane Morris); jnixon@duanemorris.com

Erin Perales, (Houston Municipal Employees Pension System); emack@hmeps.org

Tony Roda, (Williams & Jensen); ajroda@wms-jen.com
Suzanne Dugan, Board Liaison (Cohen Milstein Sellers & Toll); sdugan@cohenmilstein.com
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